

	Photo	Code SAP	Description Article	ingrédients pour étiquetage	allergènes dans ingrédients	allergènes par croisement
1	NEW! 	4585	St. Nicholas ball sour cherries dark	sugar, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, MILK cream, whole MILK powder, acid : citric acid, glucose, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavourings, colour : beetroot red	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
2	NEW! 	4587	St. Nicholas ball sparkling praliné dark	sugar, HAZELNUTS , cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose syrup, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), LACTOSE , flavouring, carbon dioxide	nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya	nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley), eggs
3	NEW! 	4582	St. Nicholas ball diabolo orange milk	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, concentrated BUTTER , MILK cream, invert sugar syrup, water, glucose-fructose syrup, acid : citric acid, concentrated orange juice, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavourings, hibiscus extract, modified starch, gelling agent : pectin, concentrated safflower and lemon, invertase	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
4	NEW! 	4586	St. Nicholas ball speculoos milk	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, spéculoos (WHEAT flour, cane sugar, BUTTER , honey, SOYA flour, sodium bicarbonate, cinnamon, nutmeg), MILK cream, cocoa mass, humectant : sorbitol, concentrated BUTTER , glucose syrup, emulsifiers : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring	gluten (wheat), milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (barley), eggs
5	NEW! 	4583	St. Nicholas ball cuberdon white	sugar, cocoa butter, cuberdon syrup (glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, natural flavour, colours : concentrated red beetroot juice and vegetable carbon), whole MILK powder, MILK cream, flavourings, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), colours (beetroot red, black carrot concentrate), acid : citric acid, glucose syrup	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
6		4499	St.Nicholas ball praliné dark	sugar, HAZELNUTS , cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring	nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya	nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley), eggs
7		4495	St Nicholas ball praliné biscuit milk	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, HAZELNUTS , cocoa mass, WHEAT flour, BUTTER , emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, raising agents (disodium pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate)	nuts (hazelnuts), gluten (wheat), milk, soya	nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (barley), eggs

	Photo	Code SAP	Description Article	ingrédients pour étiquetage	allergènes dans ingrédients	allergènes par croisement
8		4496	St.Nicholas ball sparkling praliné milk	sugar, HAZELNUTS , whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, lecithins (SOYA), LACTOSE , flavouring, carbon dioxide	nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya	nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley), eggs
9		4497	St.Nicholas ball salted caramel milk	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, MILK cream, glucose syrup, BUTTER , flavourings, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), salt, preservative : potassium sorbate	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
10		4498	St.Nicholas ball hazelnut paste milk	sugar, HAZELNUTS , whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, defatted cocoa powder, concentrated BUTTER , emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring	nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya	nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
11		4561	St.Nicholas ball vanilla milk	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, sweetened condensed MILK , concentrated BUTTER , cocoa mass, MILK cream, flavouring, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), preservative : potassium sorbate	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
12		4500	St.Nicholas ball praliné puffed rice W	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, HAZELNUTS , rice flour, cocoa mass, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring	nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya	nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley), eggs
13		4558	St.Nicholas ball praliné hazelnuts white	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, HAZELNUTS , cocoa mass, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavourings	nuts (hazelnuts), milk, soya	nuts (almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), gluten (wheat, barley), eggs
14	NEW! 	4600	St.Nicholas figure inclusion milk 85g	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), LACTOSE , flavouring, carbon dioxide	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
15	NEW! 	4593	St-Nicholas figure FUN dark 80g	cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA)	soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk, eggs
16	NEW! 	4594	St-Nicholas figure FUN colored milk 80g	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, colour : carmine	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

	Photo	Code SAP	Description Article	ingrédients pour étiquetage	allergènes dans ingrédients	allergènes par croisement
17	NEW! 	4595	St-Nicholas figure FUN white 80g	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
18	NEW! 	4596	St-Nicholas figure FUN colored milk 150g	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, colour : carmine	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
19	NEW! 	4597	St-Nicholas figure horse dark 130g	cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA)	soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk, eggs
20	NEW! 	4599	St-Nicholas figure horse white 130g	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
21	NEW! 	4598	St-Nicholas figure horse colored milk 130g	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, colour : carmine	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
22	NEW! 	4601	Nutcracker figure colored milk 100g	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, colour : carmine	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
23	NEW! 	4602	St.Nicholas assistant figure dark 130g	cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA)	soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk, eggs
24	NEW! 	4603	St.Nicholas assistant figure milk 130g	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
25	NEW! 	4604	StNicholas assistfigure color.milk130g	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, colour : carmine	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs

	Photo	Code SAP	Description Article	ingrédients pour étiquetage	allergènes dans ingrédients	allergènes par croisement
26		4365	St.Nicholas figure dark 50G	cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA)	soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk, eggs
		4366	St.Nicholas figure dark 100G			
27		4256	St.Nicholas figure milk 50G	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), flavouring	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
		4197	St.Nicholas figure milk 100G			
		4259	St.Nicholas figure milk 150G			
		4261	St.Nicholas figure milk 400G			
28		4257	St.Nicholas figure white 50G	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), flavouring	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
29		4217	Bear figure colored milk 100G	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, colour : carminee	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
30		4200	Dog-cat figures bicolour dark 50G	cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), whole MILK powder, colour : carminee, flavouring	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
31		4201	Dog-cat figures bicolour milk 50G	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, colour : carmine	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
32		4202	Dog-cat figures bicolour white 50G	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: lecithins (SOYA), flavouring, colour : carmine	milk, soya	nuts (hazelnuts, almonds, pistachio nuts, walnuts), eggs
33		3477	Tangerinein marzipan 25G	sugar, ALMONDS , stabilizer: sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, natural colouring (curcumin, caramel, beta-carotene), preservative: potassium sorbate, flavouring, covering agent : shellac	nuts (almonds)	nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts)

	Photo	Code SAP	Description Article	ingrédients pour étiquetage	allergènes dans ingrédients	allergènes par croisement
34		3479	Carrot in marzipan 25G	sugar, ALMONDS , stabiliser : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, colours (curcumin, caramel, beta-carotene), preservative : potassium sorbate, flavouring, glazing agent : shellac	nuts (almonds)	nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
35		3478	Pig in marzipan 25G	sugar, ALMONDS , stabiliser : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate), flavouring, colour : carmine	nuts (almonds)	nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
36		2284	Tangerine in marzipan 50G	sugar, ALMONDS , stabiliser: sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, colours (curcumin, caramel, beta-carotene), preservative: potassium sorbate, flavouring, glazing agent : shellac	nuts (almonds)	nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
37		2286	Carrot in marzipan 50G	sugar, ALMONDS , stabiliser : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, colours (curcumin, caramel, beta-carotene), preservative : potassium sorbate, flavouring, glazing agent : shellac	nuts (almonds)	nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
38		2288	Pig in marzipan 50G	sugar, ALMONDS , stabiliser : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, preservatives (potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate), flavouring, colour : carmine	nuts (almonds)	nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
39		2289	Banana in marzipan 50G	sugar, ALMONDS , stabiliser : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, colour : curcumin, preservative : potassium sorbate, flavouring, glazing agent : shellac	nuts (almonds)	nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
40		2313	Sausage in marzipan	ALMONDS , sugar, glucose syrup, dextrose, bitter ALMONDS , humectant : sorbitol, preservative : potassium sorbate, acid : citric acid, invertase	nuts (almonds)	nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts)
41		2314	Potatoe in marzipan 9G	sugar, ALMONDS , glucose syrup, cocoa powder, bitter ALMONDS , humectant : sorbitol, emulsifier : SOYA lecithin, preservative : potassium sorbate, acid : citric acid, invertase	nuts (almonds), soya	nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk, eggs

	Photo	Code SAP	Description Article	ingrédients pour étiquetage	allergènes dans ingrédients	allergènes par croisement
42		3483	Basket with marzipan figures 250G	marzipan (sugar, ALMONDS (min.30%), stabiliser : sorbitol, inverted sugar syrup, glucose syrup, preservative : potassium sorbate, sodium benzoate), flavouring, colours (carmine, curcumin, beta-carotene, caramel), glazing agent : shellac, cocoa powder, bitter ALMONDS , emulsifier : SOYA lecithin, acid : citric acid, invertase	nuts (almonds), soya	nuts (hazelnuts, pistachio nuts, walnuts), milk, eggs
43		4002901	Black Peter-St.Nicholas colored milk 15G	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins, flavouring, colours (carminee, curcumin)	milk	
44		4003198	Gingerbread man figure colored milk 30G	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : lecithins, flavouring, colours (curcumin, carminee, copper chlorophyll)	milk	
45		4003194	Lollipop St.Nicholas colored milk 35G	sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: lecithins, flavouring, colours (carminee, curcumin)	milk	
46		4003383	Bear figure Tummy colored milk 40G	sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier : lecithins, flavouring, colours (carminee, curcumin)	milk	
47		4003552	Speculoos St.Nicholas 23Gx2	WHEAT flour, brown sugar, BUTTER , raising agent : sodium bicarbonate, cinnamon	gluten (wheat), milk	soya